BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

INVITATION TO BID FOR  

“Supply and Delivery of ICT Equipment (Desktop for Laboratory use) 4th Quarter” 

1.​ The Cavite State University-CCAT Campus, through the Trust Fund 164 Budget 

2025 intends to apply the sum of One Million Five Hundred Sixty-six Thousand 
Pesos (₱1,566,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for Supply 
and Delivery of ICT Equipment (Desktop for Laboratory use) 4th Quarter (Bid 
Reference No: CCATBAC-2025-002).  Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 
automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

Twenty-seven (27) sets of desktop computers, the details of which are described in 
Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2.​ Funding Information 

2.1.​ The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for Trust Fund-164 
in the amount of One Million Five Hundred Sixty-six Thousand Pesos 
(₱1,566,000.00). 

2.2.​ The source of funding is: 

a.​ NGA, the National Expenditure Program. 

3.​ Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 
and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated

[...]

12 The price of the Goods shall be quoted DDP Tejeros Convention, Rosario, 
Cavite or the applicable International Commercial Terms (INCOTERMS) for 
this Project. 

14.1 The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or any of 
the following forms and amounts:  

a.​ The amount of not less than Thirty-One Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty Pesos (₱31,320.00) [two percent (2%) of ABC], if bid security 
is in cash, cashier’s/manager’s check, bank draft/guarantee or 
irrevocable letter of credit; or   

b.​ The amount of not less than Seventy-Eight Thousand Three Hundred 
Pesos (₱78,300.00) [five percent (5%) of ABC] if bid security is in 
Surety Bond. 

19.3  
Item 

# 
Item Description Qty ABC 

1 Intel Core i7-12700 processor, 12 
cores 20 Threads, 25MB L3 Cache, 
2.1GHz Base 4.9 GHz Max 
Frequency 65W PBP | 8 GB DDR4 
3200MHz UDIMM | 256 GB M.2